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                                  海澳中文学校学费标准 Haiao Chinese Academy Tuition and Fees Policy 

    
       
 

 费用组成 
 

1. 新生及迟注册生*注册费：$25 

*  迟注册生：重新注册通知规定的时间后注册的本校生 

2. 书杂费(普通班)：$70;  学分班需自购教材 

3. 学费：按当年学费标准计收。 

同一家庭多个孩子注册普通中文班 ,第二个孩子

起可享受 10％学费优惠；学分班无此优惠。  

4. 家长值班押金：按家庭收费，即每个家庭无论有

几个孩子就读，只收取押金$30。家长完成值班

任务后，押金自动转入下学年，待学生离校退学

时予以退还。值班 2-4 小时/每生/年。 
 

**网上付费手续费（2.7%）: Paypal/credit card 付费时收

取 

 

Tuition and Fees 

 
1.One-time registration fee for new students and late enrolled 
students*: $25 

* Late enrolled students: Current students who register after the    
       deadline on renewal notice. 

2. Books and Materials fee (regular classes only) :     
       $70 

3. Tuition:  Refer to current year’s tuition。 

    A 10% discount is offered for the second and beyond child   
    (Accredited Chinese Class excluded).  
  

4.  Deposit fee for Parent-duty:   $30 per family.  
     Deposit will automatically transfer to next school year If    
     complete the duty, and will be returned when students  
     leave Haiao. Duty time is 2-4 hours per student 

 

 
** Online Payment transaction fee:  
    2.7% per transaction for paypal/credit card payment 

 退费标准 
 

1.退费申请截止时间为开学第二周的周六晚 12AM, 之

后恕不退费。退费在 4 周内完成, 每位学生扣除退费手

续费$45；如有其它课程在我校就读，扣手续费$25。 

 2. 如银行退回支票, 家长需付罚款$25。     

 

Refund 
 

1. The deadline for refund application is 12AM on Saturday 
night of the second week of school. All refunds require $45 
processing fee and may take 4 weeks. Processing fee would 
be $25 if keep another class in Haiao. Refund application form 
is required to be filled out. 

2. $25 will be charged for each returned check. 

换班规则 
 

开学两周内换班需经学校批准，学生不能自行换班。

之后不再受理任何课程的更改手续。 

 

Rules of Changing Class 
 

Students cannot change classes without permission of school.  
Classes cannot be changed after two weeks of attendance. 

开班最低标准：8 人。 Minimum students for each class: 8  

其他:按时接送孩子。如放学时迟到 15 分钟接孩子, 学

校将收取每 15 分钟 $30 的罚金。 

Others: For student who is picked up 15 minutes after class 
ends,   $30 per 15 minutes penalty fee will be applied.  
 

                   
 


